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YEAR

2022 (c&g)
)

2022 (c&g)
®)

2021 (c&g)
®)

2020 (c&g)
)

2019 (c&g)
®)

2018 (c&g)
®)

2017 (c&g)
)

2016 (c&g)
®)

2015 (c&g)
®)

2014
2013

2012

2011

2010
2009

2008 (Bend)
2007 (Ball)
2006 (Ball)
2005 (Cran)
2004 (Bend)
2003 (Bend)
2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

STAKES

$75,000
$75,000
$80,000
$80,000
$80,000
$80,000
$80,000
$80,000
$80,000
$80,000
$70,000
$70,000
$65,000
$65,000
$60,000
$60,000
$56,000
$56,000
$115,000
$95,000
$96,000
$100,000
$102,000
$93,000
$102,000
$92,000
$80,000
$73,960
$67,000
$62,100
$55,000
$45,000
$45,000
$60,000
$38,000
$70,000
$60,000
$73,000
$40,000
$50,000
$61,000
$61,000

AUSTRALASIAN BREEDERS CROWN - VIC (G1)
3YO CLASSIC TROT — Raced at Melton, VIC
(Raced on rotation in Victoria 2003-2008)
(Raced at Moonee Valley 1991-2002)
(Known as the Oceania El Dorado 1991-1999)

HORSE

NOT AS PROMISED
ROCKINWITHATTITUDE
HARRY STAMPER NZ
EGRET

ALDEBARAN ZEUS
QUEEN ELIDA NZ
COVER OF DARKNESS
IM READY JET
KRATOS NZ

LIBERTY STRIDE Nz
STRESS FACTOR NZ
OUR SHOW GAIT NZ
WAR SPIRIT NZ
DANCE CRAZE
CRUISIN AROUND
WILMAS MATE NZ
SPEEDING SPUR NZ
REINA DANZANTE
OUR TWENTYTEN NZ
QUITE A MOMENT NZ

TRIUMPHANT MONARCH NZ
PARAMOUNT GEEGEE NZ

MIAMI H NZ

LET ME THRU
SKYVALLEY NZ

EARL OF MOT Nz
RIGHT INTEREST
SUPER COMMAND NZ
HURRICANE FLYER NZ
KYVALLEY ROAD NZ
ZESTA

LOCOFOCO Nz
DJERRIWARRH
ALABAMAS IDOL
JESSES MATE

CEE LEWIS

NOOPY KIOSK
ORNAMENTAL JEWEL
STARLIGHTS IDOL
CRYSTAL SUNSET
MAORI PRINCESS
ALL AT ONCE Nz

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

NM Dawson
DM Miles
AM Butt

LR Sutton
CA Alford
CA Alford
Jodi N Quinlan
JP Lee

JI Dickie
AM Butt

CA Alford

M Purdon
Kate M Gath
NR Jack
GR Sugars
DJ Butt

JI Dickie
CA Alford

M Purdon
GR Sugars
CA Alford
RD Holmes
DJ Butcher
CA Lang
Gavin Lang
LJ Justice
CW Lang

JJ Caldow
CA Alford
CW Lang
PH Hornsby
MP Jones
Kerryn E Manning
MJ Langdon
CL Welsh
CA Alford
BW Alford
MN Wishart
Gaita J Pullicino
Gavin Lang
BR Healy

IR Lee

TRAINER

GF Dwyer

DM Miles

J Pace

AM Golino

BA Lilley

BA Lilley
Emma J Stewart
AM Golino, JA Mackinnon
JI Dickie, JW Dickie
PM Williamson
BA Lilley

RW Todd

AP Gath

AM Golino

MA Hughes
PC Nairn

JW Dickie

NC Molander
BA Lilley

GP Hope

CA Alford

JW Dickie

DM Balle

CW Lang

CW Lang

LJ Justice

CW Lang

GR Dixon

DJ Anderson
CW Lang

PH Hornsby
DJ Anderson
PG Manning

DISTANCE

2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2150m
2200m
2200m
2105m
1965m
1965m
2090m
2090m
2060m
2170m
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m
2380m

RATE

1:59.6
1:59.9
1:57.8
1:57.4
1:58.7
2:00.3
1:57.0
1:57.2
1:59:7
1:58:6
2:00:4
2:01:2
2:00:7
1:58:8
1:58.8
1:57.3
2:01.0
2:00.9
2:01.9
1:59.9
2:00.5
1:59.8
2:01.7
2:01.8
1:59.0
2:04.7
2:04.8
2:04.1
2:04.1
2:02.9
2:01.8
2:01.4
2:03.9
2:08.6
2:05.5
2:07.3
2:03.9
2:06.8
2:05.2
2:04.8
2:06.1
2:06.8
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DERBY - NSW (G1)
3YO CLASSIC TROT - Raced at Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2023 (Menangle) $75,000 ROCKINWITHATTITUDE DM Miles DM Miles 2300m 2:00.1
2022 (Menangle) $50,000 HARRY STAMPER NZ JJ Herbertson J Pace 2300m 1:58.8
2021 (Menangle) $40,800 KYVALLEY HOTSPUR NZ LA McCarthy BA Lilley 2300m 1:58.6
2020 (Menangle) $30,600 ELITE STRIDE AM Butt AM Butt 2300m 1:57:9
2019 (Menangle) $40,000 XEBEC JA McKinnon B Aubron 2400m 1:58:0
2018 (Menangle) $40,000 WOBELEE CA Alford Alison M Alford 2400m 2:00:2
2017 (Menangle) $50,000 CUSTODIAN NZ NR Jack AJ Turnbull 2400m 1:59:5
2016 (Menangle) Not Held

2015 (Menangle) $40,000 FIERY MOUNTAIN GIRL NZ BP Fitzpatrick BP Fitzpatrick 2400m 2:01.6
2014 (Menangle) $40,000 OUR TWENTYTEN NZ LA McCarthy BA Lilley 2400m 2:01.1
2013 (Menangle) $40,000 HABIBTI NZ DJ Butt DJ Butt 2400m 2:00.8
2012 (Menangle) $40,000 ALDEBARAN SHADES NZ CA Lang CW Lang 2400m 2:02.6
2011 (Menangle) $20,000 THE BOHEMIAN NZ AB Crossland AB Crossland 2300m 2:01.9
2010 (Harold Park) $20,000 BACKAS COBBER Kylie D Sugars A Wood 2565m 2:04.2
2009 (Harold Park) $20,000 ARIZONA BLUE JB Ogden DJ Heath 2565m 2:07.3
2008 (Harold Park) $20,000 LORD OF THE GYM JJ Caldow MA Caldow 2565m 2:05.4
2007 (Harold Park) $20,000 YENTLS STAR D Aiken D Aiken 2160m 2:06.7
2006 (Harold Park) $15,000 RIGHT INTEREST CW Lang CW Lang 2160m 2:06.4
2005 (Harold Park) $12,000 JAURIOL CW Lang CW Lang 2160m 2:05.4
2004 (Harold Park) $10,000 BAD BOY TRUSCOTT BR Gath PR Keuk 2513m 2:05.5
2003 (Harold Park) $8,000 CLARES BROTHER BJ Mahncke RJ Mahncke 2513m 2:08.4
2002 (Fairfield) $10,000 ROCKHARD DJ Evans FH Evans 2513m 2:121
2001 (Fairfield) $15,000 OUR FIRST JEWEL PA Ashwood PA Ashwood 2513m 2:06.7
2000 (Fairfield) $20,200 TIGER GALLEON NZ CR Sweeney CR Sweeney 2513m 2.06.7
1999 (Fairfield) $19,400 WEST TEXES CRUDE NL Welsh - 2513m 2:08.2
1998 (Fairfield) $11,000 SOLAR FIRE NZ KD Townley - 2513m 2:08.9
1997 (Fairfield) $11,340 ASTRUD D Jack - 2513m 2:09.5
1996 (Fairfield) $11,340 GAY MONIQUE JE Mantle - 2513m 2:121
1995 (Fairfield) $10,000 TARRABOOL Gavin Lang - 2513m 2:07.8
1994 (Fairfield) $5,000 SPEEDY RAINBOW MDF Higgs - 2513m 2:06.8
1993 (Harold Park) $6,730 MISS EXCELLENCE AJ Sullivan - 2350m 2:08.8
1992 (Harold Park) $9,550 RATZ KL Tippet - 2350m 2:06.2
1991 (Harold Park) $9,610 MAKE MINE GLORY GA Lang - 2100m 2:09.2
1990 (Bathurst) $5,000 PAMELAS PET GA Lang - 2100m 2:16.6
1989 (Bathurst) $5,000 ALTIMETER MF Davies - 2100m 2:09.1
1988 (Bathurst) $5,000 TANGO BRAVA A Douglas - 2100m 2:11.3
1987 (Bathurst) $5,000 RAINBOW'S IDOL RJ Gleeson - 2100m 2:09.2
1986 Not Held

1985 (Penrith) $4,000 KANO JOE WJ Bond - 2350m 1:22.3
1984 (Penrith) $5,000 NOBLE GENIUS G Senior - 2420m 1:21.5
1983 (Bankstown) $5,000 GRAND POLLY CJ Caffyn - 2650m 1:24.2
1982 (Penrith) $5,000 NAVY BLUE R Cachia - 2450m 1:22.7
1981 (Bankstown) $4,000 SUPER SPREE AP Douglas - 2560m 1:23.2
1980 (Penrith) $3,500 ALETA R Ford - 2450m 1:21.5
1979 (Penrith) $3,500 SURPRISE FROST A Sword - 2450m 1:21.6
1977-78 Not Held
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YEAR
1976 (Menangle)
1975 (Menangle
1974
1973
1972
1971

(Menangle
(
(
(
1970 (Menangle
(
(
(
(

Menangle
Menangle

Menangle

1969
1968
1967
1966
1965 (Menangle)

Menangle
Menangle
Menangle

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Menangle

(

1964 (Menangle)
1963 (Menangle)
1962 (Menangle)
1961 (Menangle)
1960 (Menangle)
1959 (Menangle)
1958 (Menangle)
1957 (Menangle)
1956 (Menangle)
1955 (Menangle)
1954 (Menangle)
1953 (Harold Park)
1952 (Harold Park)
1951 (Harold Park)
1950 (Richmond)
1949

1948 (Harold Park)
1947 (Harold Park)
1946 (Harold Park)
1945 (Harold Park)
1944 (Harold Park)
1943 (Harold Park)
1942 (Harold Park)
1941 (Harold Park)
1940 (Harold Park)
1939 (Harold Park)
1938 (Harold Park)
1937 (Harold Park)
1936 (Harold Park)
1935 (Harold Park)
1934 (Harold Park)
1933 (Harold Park)
1932 (Harold Park)
1931 (Harold Park)
1930 (Harold Park)

STAKES

$1,895
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$800

$400
$400
$400
$400
$400
$250
$250
$400
$400
$400
$400
$400
$400
$400
$400
$400
$400
$400
$400

HORSE

GALLANT REBEL
COURT JESTER
EL CORDOBIES
COCKY ADIOS
DULACCA ROAD
VELVET GLOVE
ROYAL DRESS
STATE RAIDER
ADIOS BEAR
BENORA

DELVIN DANCER
SKIPPER MAC
TONY BEAR
ADMIRAL'S LAST
HAMMER HEAD
TOP COMMAND
UNCANNY

GAY VIVIENNE
BENELONG
MIRACLE WATCH
BLONDE BRIGADE
COUNT MIRANDO
TRAVIS EDDY
GLENYULE
HONEST ROSE
JOHNNY TOWRANG
EDITH MARIA

Not Held
PLEASANT BOB
FIRST ADMIRAL
PEAK'S PROMISE
ON GUARD

BLUE ORCHID
JOVIAL JOY
WINSTON WALLA
MINOR WALLA
WAR DANGER
BETTY REDMOND
REAL VAIN
DAVID REDMOND
TERRY'S PICK
LORD DALY
GRAND LAD
BARNEY ALTO
WALLAWILL

LOU SPEAR
GREAT WILBUR

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

E Dobson

D Fitzpatrick
K Rawiller

P Ellary

K Robinson
W Picken

G Gath

DJ Heath

L Turner

JP Moore

G Gath

JE Binskin
JP Moore
CJ Caffyn
CJ Caffyn

G Gath

S Moulton
EN Kennerley
J Dewhirst
WJ Skeiner
EN Kennerley
T Hill

GE Schluter
G Gath

AJ Northey
WJ Binskin
G Kelly

WC Rothacker
SM Ball

W Heat
CBR Lawler
SM Ball

JD Watts
DJ Mann

D Byrnes
W Picken

G Millson
W Bird

FC Lord

W Bird

HJ Maloney
EJ Ball

J Reid

LS Martin

J Eddie

AJ Whiteley

TRAINER

DISTANCE RATE
2430m 1:19.8
2430m 1:19.6
2430m 1:21.7
12f 2:10.2
12f 2:10.8
12f 2:12.4
12f 2:10.6
12f 2:12.0
12f 2:12.0
12f 2:14.6
12f 2:17.2
11 3/4f 2:18.0
11 3/4f 2:10.8
11 3/4f 2:16.2
12f 2:18.4
12f 2:16.4
12f 2:17.2
12f 2:17.6
12f 2:28.4
12f 2:18.8
12f 2:27.4
12f 2:19.2
12f 2:17.4
12f 2:24.0
12f 2:23.8
12f 2:22.4
12f 2:30.8
12f 2:26.6
12f 2:43.0
12f 2:30.6
12f 2:31.4
12f 2:26.2
12f 2:35.3
12f 2:26.8
12f 2:28.0
12f 2:28.6
12f 2:26.6
12f 2:32.0
12f 2:43.0
12f 2:314
12f 2:22.0
12f 2:34.0
12f 2:27.6
12f 2:30.2
12f 2:42.0
12f 2:45.0
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DERBY - SA
3YO CLASSIC TROT - Raced at Globe Derby Park, Adelaide, SA
(Raced at Wayville 1938 to 1973)

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2023 $12,500 BULLION GIRL SP Adams SP Adams 2230m 2:02.4
2022 $9,999 ATOUT MA Smith LP O'Neill 2230m 2:05.2
2021 $9,999 MY USED TO BE WJ Hill Jill K Neilson 2230m 2:03.3
2020 $12,000 IMHECTOR WJ Hill Claire D Goble 2230m 2:07.3
2018-19 Not held

2017 $14,000 CLARKES HILL RM Hryhorec GL McDermott 2230m 2:08:1
2016 $14,000 BIG JACK HAMMER GF Webster GF Webster 2230m 2:03.4
2015 $15,000 AMARULA NZ JJ Caldow MA Caldow 2230m 2:05.1
2014 $15,000 ASDENRO HE Gray DB Van Ryn 2230m 2:03.2
2013 $15,000 GLENFERRIE DREAMER Jodi N Quinlan CT Demmler 2230m 2:03.0
2012 $15,000 TOPNOTCH JEWEL NZ RM Frearson RR McMillan 2230m 2:02.3
2011 $15,000 WAIKARE ARISTOCRAT GA Campbell GL McDermott 2230m 2:05.0
2010 $15,000 TUHIMATA GLASS NZ LJ Justice LJ Justice 2230m 2:05.5
2009 $15,000 AFTANOONDELITE Lisa M Miles Lisa M Miles 2230m 2:06.9
2008 $20,000 LORD OF THE GYM JJ Caldow MA Caldow 2230m 2:04.6
2007 $20,000 LA MOSCA RA Payne GJ Bailey 2230m 2:02.1
2006 $15,000 NO EARLY SPARK NA McCallum PH Hornsby 2230m 2:03.6
2005 $15,000 TENNOTRUMP Kerryn E Manning PG Manning 2230m 2:04.3
2004 $15,000 BAD BOY TRUSCOTT BR Gath PR Keuk 2230m 1:59.9
2003 $15,000 TKVICTORNZ GA Lang GA Lang 2230m 2:05.2
2002 $15,000 STARLIGHT JOSH ML Harding AF Reeves 2230m 2:07.7
2001 $10,000 NO NO YANKEE MR Jacques RW Jacques 2230m 2:06.0
2000 Not Held

1999 $10,000 IMA COP TOO Alan G Smith - 2230m 2:06.4
1998 Not Held

1997 $10,000 JUST LIKE JACK PM Morrissey - 2230m 2:12.0
1996 $10,000  NATIONAL INTEREST CW Lang - 2230m 2:05.1
1995 $10,000 ABOVE THE STARS NZ DJ Butt - 2230m 2:03.8
1994 Not Held

1993 $10,000 MELPARK MAID DJ Smith - 2230m 2:02.9
1992 $10,000 LORD WHIZZ BANG NZ RF Goble - 2230m 2:06.4
1991 $10,000 SOUTHERN LAND JD Attard - 2230m 2:07.5
1990 $10,000 PROFILE RF Goble - 2230m 2:04.0
1989 $10,000 OUR REAL FORCE GA Lang - 2230m 2:07.2
1988 $6,650 TABLE CARD GA Lang - 2230m 2:06.6
1987 $6,300 IMA DANCER JB Paton - 2230m 2:10.4
1986 $6,000 MEGALITE BJ Shelley - 2230m 1:18.6
1985 $6,000 LOWDEN SPEEDY D Smith - 2230m 1:19.5
1984 $4,000 FLYING TOOTSIES P Gath - 2230m 1:19.8
1983 Not Held

1982* $3,000 FOURJAY M Donaldson - 2230m 1:20.5
1981 $2,500 SUPER SPREE AP Douglas - 2230m 1:19.5

Standing Start

1980 $2,500 BIG JAKE (W Bond) W Bond - 2250m 1:23.5
1979 $3,000 SPECIAL DOLLAR A Simons - 2250m 1:19.8
Trainer information updated from 2000 Page 4 of 13
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YEAR
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1965-66
1964*
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949
1948
1947
1946
1945
1944
1943
1942
1941
1940
1938-39

STAKES

$3,000
$3,000
$2,500
$2,500
$2,000
$1,300
$1,250
$1,000
$1,000
$850

$850

$1,000

$750
$1,000

$1,200

$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,000
$800
$700
$700
$700
$600
$500

$600
$700
$600

HORSE
RUNDALE

QUICK WHIP
GALLANT REBEL
COURT JESTER
EL CORDOBIES
DERBY ROYALE
AUSSIE SAM
PURPLE NOTE
RED HEART
MIRACLE TIME
MIRACLE NOTE
MARNOO HALL
Not Held

TONY BEAR
ADMIRAL'S ACE
Not Held

STYLE MASTER
Not Held

SECRET CONTROL
BENELONG
MIRACLE WATCH
MERRY IMP
SCARLET SEA
TRAVIS EDDY
SUNNY SANTA
DANDY REDMOND
HILRONTO
KING'S FEATHER
MARINDA

BLONDE REDMOND

PAISMOND
DOT McELWYN
GRETA McELWYN

Combined Trotters/Pacers Derby

Not Held

ABBEY'S IMAGE
GRAND PETER
DERWENT BELLS

Combined Trotters/Pacers Derby

*Uncle Petrika NZ won and subsequently disqualified.

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

N Welsh

TE Demmler
E Dobson

D Ftizpatrick
K Rawiller

J Trelaor
PH Dunne
JW Shelley
L Webster
JW Shelley
JW Shelley
G Gath

JP Moore
K Webster

G Keightley

J Carter

K Webster
WJ Skeiner
J Harrold

G Goble
GE Schluter
R Glasgow
AR Laffin
HM Meier
K Webster
R Glasgow
K Webster
K Webster
K Webster
LSE Pay

G Gath
N Gath
RJ Craig

TRAINER

DISTANCE

2250m
2250m
2250m
2250m
2250m
11f 140yds
11f 140yds
11f 140yds
11f 140yds
11f 140yds
11f 140yds
11f 140yds

11f 65yds
11f 140yds

11f 140yds

11f 140yds
11f 140yds
11f 140yds
11f 140yds
11f 140yds
11f 140yds
11f 140yds
11f 140yds
11f 140yds
11f 140yds
11f 140yds
11f 140yds
12f

12f

12f

12f
12f
12f

RATE
1:23.1
1:23.7
1:20.3
1:22.8
1:22.9
2:10.0
2:14.0
2:15.6
2:26.7
2:19.6
2:20.0
2:17.6

2:20.4
2:23.2

2:19.5

2:18.4
2:21.2
2:221
2:23.0
2:22.3
2:22.2
2:26.5
2:29.8
2:24.7
2:29.9
2:30.6
2:30.7
2:33.9
2:45.0
2:35.2

2:59.2
2:52.0
2:32.1
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DERBY - VIC (G1)
3YO CLASSIC TROT - Raced at Maryborough, VIC
(Richmond 1914-1941; Showgrounds 1949-1976, Moonee Valley 1977-2000)

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2023 $75,000 NOT AS PROMISED NM Dawson GF Dwyer 2690m 1:59.6
2022 $75,000 CAVACHE DOR NR Jack AM Golino 2690m 1:58.9
2021 $75,000 KYVALLEY HOTSPUR NZ AM Butt BA Lilley 2690m 1:59.3
2020 $75,000 PINK GALAHS MJ Craven MJ Craven 2690m 2:01.2
2019 $75,000 MAJESTUOSO NZ Kate M Gath AP Gath 2690m 2:02:7
2018 $75,000 STRESS FACTOR NZ CA Alford BA Lilley 2690m 2:03:3
2017 $75,000 UNE BELLE ALLURE ZM Phillips AM Golino 2690m 2:03:2
2016 $75,575  WILMAS MATE NZ DJ Butt PC Nairn 2690m 2:00.4
2015 $75,505  SPEEDING SPUR NZ JI Dickie JW Dickie 2690m 2:00.7
2014 $75,505  ILLAWONG HELIOS GR Sugars RR Sugars 2690m 2:01.6
2013 $75,000 BLITZTHEMCALDER CA Alford RA Payne 2690m 2:01.9
2012 $75,000 SUNSET INVASION Jodi N Quinlan Jodi N Quinlan 2690m 2:06.5
2011 $75,000 THE BOHEMIAN NZ AB Crossland AB Crossland 2690m 2:04.0
2010 $75,000  JINGLING SILVER CW Lang CW Lang 2690m 2:04.2
2009 $75,000 ARIZONA BLUE JB Ogden DJ Heath 2690m 2:04.7
2008 $75,000 DANNY BOUCHEA N Youngson N Youngson 2690m 2:03.0
2007 $75,000 SPRINGBANK RICHARD NZ NP Williamson PM Williamson 2690m 2:02.7
2006 $75,000 HOUDINI STAR NZ JC Hay JC Hay 2690m 2:08.7
2005 $60,000 ACACIA RIDGE GD Hoban GD Hoban 2690m 2:03.1
2004 $50,000 A TOUCH OF FLAIR RJ Thomson RJ Thomson 2690m 2:04.1
2003 $50,000 KYVALLEY ROAD NZ CW Lang CW Lang 2190m 2:02.6
2002 $50,000 ZESTA PH Hornsby PH Hornsby 2190m 2:01.6
2001 $50,000 SUPREME PAT NZ BR Gath SM Eeles 2190m 2:03.5
2000 $40,000 SON OF FLAIR RJ Thomson RJ Thomson 2540m 2.04.2
1999 $40,000 FLAME UP NZ F Scicluna - 2540m 2:07.8
1998 $30,000 SOLAR FIRE NZ KD Townley - 2380m 2:05.2
1997 $30,000 GALLEONS PARADISE NZ GA Lang - 2380m 2:06.5
1996 $30,000 NOOPY KIOSK BW Alford - 2380m 2:05.4
1995 $30,000 ABOVE THE STARS NZ DJ Butt - 2380m 2:04.2
1994 $25,000 WAGON APOLLO GA Lang - 2380m 2:05.0
1993 $25,000 TOP EVANDER NZ Gavin Lang - 2380m 2:03.8
1992 $25,000 RATZ KL Tippet - 2380m 2:04.8
1991 $25,000 SOUTHERN LAND JD Attard - 2380m 2:06.8
1990 $20,000 CORRANS IMAGE J Schischka - 2380m 2:04.1
1989 $20,000 EXEMPLIFY Gavin Lang - 2380m 2:05.5
1988 $17,500 TABLE CARD Gavin Lang - 2380m 2:07.7
1987 $17,500 WANGANUI WIZARD TE Demmler - 280m 2:06.9
1986 $15,000 RIVAL LASS GW Lee - 2380m 1:17.9
1985 $15,000 TUCUMCARI CL Welsh - 2400m 1:18.8
1984 $10,000 LUNAR LASS F Evans - 2400m 1:19.0
1983 $10,000 MAKE MINE LILY'S GA Lang - 2400m 1:19.4
1982 $10,000 FOURJAY M Boyle - 2400m 1:19.4
1981 $10,000 SUPER SPREE AP Douglas - 2400m 1:20.7
1980 $7,500 BIG JAKE W Bond - 2400m 1:21.4
1979 $7,500 SPECIAL DOLLAR A Simons - 2400m 1:22.0
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YEAR
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972*
1971*
1970*
1969**
1968**
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949
1942-48
1941
1940
1939
1938
1937
1936
1935
1934
1933
1932
1931
1930
1929
1928
1927
1926
1925

STAKES

$7,500
$7,500
$7,500
$6,000
$6,000
$5,000
$4,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$2,500
$2,000
$2,000
$1,500
$1,200
$1,050
$1,050
$1,050
$1,000
$1,000
$800

$1,000
$1,000
$1,200
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

$600
$600
$500
$600
$600
$500
$500
$600
$600
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

HORSE

DANCING REPORT
QUICK WHIP
RODILLO BRONZE
COURT JESTER
MAORI MONARCH
BONNY REGINA
DULACCA ROAD
PURPLENOTE
ROYAL DRESS
MIRACLE TIME
ADIOS BEAR
BENORA

DELVIN DANCER
NELSON'S REPORT
TONY BEAR
UNHATTED
WONWONDAH
STYLE MASTER
UNCANNY

OUR NOBLE
BENELONG
MIRACLE WATCH
CARL LOUIS
COUNT MIRANDO
TRAVIS EDDY
MODERNA
VALLEY ECHO
PARKSURE
PRECAUTION
MARINDA

Not Held

ALICE WALLA
GRAND ECHO
DOT REDMOND
BEN WALLA
DAVID REDMOND
NERVE FORCE
WALLAGALONG
GRAND VIEW
CARL
WALLAWILL
CORBY BOY
WILBUR LAD
FAIR ADMIRAL
NIGHT SIGN
FIRST ELECT
ABBEY VOYAGE
TONIC

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

K Brook

TE Demmler
G Gath

D Fitzpatrick
BR Healy
BR Gath

K Robinson
B Shelley

G Gath

JW Shelley
L Turner

JP Moore

G Gath

D Dove

JP Moore

D Mclnnes
H Jardine

G Keightley
S Moulton
G Gath

JP Moore
WJ Skeiner
JP Moore

T Hill

G Schluter
E Rothacker
D Ducat

R Rothacker
C King

R Glasgow

R Males

G Gath

H Shinn

D Mann

FC Lord

A Gath

L Martin

J Newbound
G Gath

L Martin

V Newman
FJ Ball

C Robertson Snr
T Johnson
AJ Miller

V Newman

J James

TRAINER

DISTANCE RATE
2400m 1:21.2
2400m 1:23.6
2247m 1:22.7
2247m 1:22.3
2247m 1:21.4
11f 36yds 2:13.2
11f 2:14.2
11f 2:14.8
11f 2:11.6
11f 2:11.2
11f 2:11.8
11f 2:15.0
12 1/2f 2:13.6
11f 2:18.2
11f 71yds 2:134
11f 2:214
11f 2:19.4
11f 2:19.0
11f 2:20.0
11f 2:20.8
11f 2:20.8
11f 2:19.6
11f 2:21.2
11f 2:21.0
11f 2:16.6
11f 2:22.0
11f 2:28.4
10f 2:27.0
12 1/2f 2:20.8
12 1/2f 2:23.4
Mile 2:37.0
Mile 2:30.5
Mile 2:32.0
Mile 2:32.6
Mile 2:33.6
Mile 2:39.0
Mile 2:41.5
Mile 2:33.6
Mile 2:27.5
Mile 2:34.6
Mile 2:42.2
Mile 2:38.0
Mile 2:46.0
Mile 2:44.0
Mile 2:42.5
Mile 2:36.2
Mile 2:37.5
Page 7 of 13
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YEAR

1924

1923
1917-1922
1916

1915

1914*

* Moving Start
** Mobile Start

YEAR
2023
2022
2021*
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990

*Raced at Bendigo

STAKES
$1,000
$1,000

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

STAKES
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,325
$30,275
$30,275
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$15,000

HORSE

UKULELE LADY
DIXIE VOYAGE

Not Held

FIRST TRIP
BELMONT CHIMES
LUCID

DRIVER
A Tewkesbury
T Skehill

W Whitbourn
T Skehill

H Cameron

TRAINER

THE HOLMFIELD - VIC (G2)
3YO CLASSIC TROT - Raced at Melton, VIC
(Raced at Moonee Valley 1990 — 2009)

HORSE

SHESAWISH
PLYMOUTH CHUBB
MUFASA METRO NZ
ELITE STRIDE
MAJESTUOSO NZ
ANYWHERE HUGO
FOUR WALLS
CRUISIN AROUND
ENDSINO

ONE OVER DA MOON Nz
STEAL A SIXPENCE
SUNSET INVASION
THE BOHEMIAN NZ
ROSTEVARREN
CHIPMONT LAD

I DIDNT DO IT
CRESCENT GLORY
CONQUER ALL Nz
ONE OVER KENNY NZ
ZURINZ

KYVALLEY ROAD NZ
SUNDONS LUCK NZ
MARTINA H NZ
TRUSCOTT STEEL
LAST SUNSET Nz
SOLAR FIRE NZ
GALLEONS PARADISE NZ
NOOPY KIOSK
ABOVE THE STARS NZ
PRINCE OF COOMA
MELPARK MAID
MAORI PRINCESS
CHIOLA'S LASS NZ
MAORIS ADVICE

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER
AM Butt

Kerryn E Manning

JD Justice

AM Butt

Kate M Gath
CA Alford

MJ Craven
GR Sugars
Kate M Gath
CW Lang

DK Douglas
Jodi N Quinlan
AB Crossland
RA Graham
RW Petroff
Jodi N Quinlan
Jodi N Quinlan
CA Alford

PM Williamson
MP Jones

CW Lang

KD Townley
DM Balle

TE Demmler
GA Lang

KD Townley
GA Lang

BW Alford

DJ Butt

PJ Way

DJ Smith

B Healy

S McCaffrey

B Healy

TRAINER

NJ Pangrazio
PG Manning
JD Justice

AM Butt

AP Gath

CD Svanosio
MJ Craven
MA Hughes
AP Gath

CW Lang

GA Lang

Jodi N Quinlan
AB Crossland
RA Graham
GJ Bailey

MJ Williamson
JF Meade

CA Alford

PM Williamson
KB Ford

CW Lang

KD Townley
DM Balle

TE Demmler

DISTANCE
Mile
Mile

Mile
Mile
Mile

DISTANCE
1720m
1720m
1650m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
Mile
Mile
Mile®
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
2060m
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m

RATE
2:31.5
2:32.2

2:34.0
2:43.5
2:25.6

RATE
1:57.1
2:00.6
1:57.9
1:56.6
1:59:1
1:59:1
1:57:7
1:59.2
1:58.1
1:59.4
1:58.1
1:59.4
2:00.6
2:00.3
2:01.6
1:59.3
2:00.7
2:00.9
2:01.0
2:00.7
2:01.8
2:00.9
1:59.2
2.00.7
2:02.1
2:01.6
2:05.3
2:03.6
2:04.0
2:05.8
2:02.7
2:06.5
2:14.9
2:03.5
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NEED FOR SPEED PRINCE - VIC (G2)
OPEN CLASS TROT - Raced at Melton, VIC

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2023 $50,000 THE LOCOMOTIVE NR Jack WR Potter 1720m 1:57.7
2022 $60,000 CRAVACHE FOR NR Jack AM Golino 1720m 1:56.1
2021 $60,000 HAVE NO FEAR NZ ZM Phillips AM Butt, SL Smith 1720m 1:58.1
2020 $60,000 ELITE STRIDE CA Alford AM Butt 1720m 1:55:8
2019 $60,000 ALPHA MALE CA Alford Emma J Stewart 1720m 1:56.9
2018 $60,000 WOBELEE CA Alford Alison A Alford 1720m 1:58.4
2017 $60,000 MAGICOOL MJ Craven MJ Craven 1720m 2:00.2
2016 $60,000 BACARDI HURRICANE JJ Alchin JJ Alchin 1720m 1:59.0
2015 $60,000 ELJAYKAY PHOENIX JW Aiken D Aiken 1720m 1:59.9

NEED FOR SPEED PRINCESS - VIC (G2)
OPEN CLASS TROT - Raced at Melton, VIC

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2023 $50,000 SHES RUBY ROO JJ Herbertson Jess A Tubbs 1720m 1:56.1
2022 $60,000 AMANDINE NR Jack AM Golino 1720m 1:57.4
2021 $60,000 QUEEN ELIDA NZ CA Alford BA Lilley 1720m 1:56.8
2020 $60,000 IM READY JET GA Craven AM Golino 1720m 1:55:6
2019 $60,000 EMERALD STRIDE DM Miles DM Miles 1720m 1:58.0
2018 $60,000 AMOUR DE FRERE NZ NR Jack AM Golino 1720m 1:58.2
2017 $60,000 UNE BELLE ALLURE ZM Phillips AM Golino 1720m 1:58.2
2016 $60,000 HIGH GAIT NZ CA Alford Nicole C Molander 1720m 1:57.5
2015 $60,000 MY ARYA NZ AM Butt BA Lilley 1720m 1:58.6

OAKS — NSW (G2)
3YO FILLY CLASSIC TROT - Raced at Menangle, NSW
(Held at Harold Park 2005-2010)

(Held at Fairfield 1999-2004)

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2023 $75,000 ROCKINWITHATTITUDE DM Miles DM Miles 2300 2:01.6
2022 $50,000 TOUGH LOVE RJ Alchin RJ Alchin 2300m 2:00.5
2021 $40,800 ALDEBARAN URSULA RP Morris KerryAnn Morris 2300m 1:58.3
2020 Not Held

2019 $40,000 ROYAL CHARLOTTE ZM Phillips PJ Males 2400m 2:00:8
2018 $40,000 MOONSHINE LINDA LA McCarthy NJ Pangrazio 2400m 2:01.0
2017 $50,000 UNE BELLE ALLURE ZM Phillips AM Golino 2400m 2:01:1
2016 $40,000 PIZZA QUEEN USA DR Morris AM Golino 2400m 1:59.5
2015 $40,000 MY ARYA NZ JR Rattray BA Lilley 2400m 2:01.0
2014 $40,000 CLAUDYS PRINCESS Gavin Lang MF Blackmore 2400m 2:02.1
2013 $40,000 HABIBTINZ DJ Butt DJ Butt 2400m 1:59.8
2012 $40,000 SHES AN IMAGE CA Lang CW Lang 2400m 2:02.7
2011 $20,000 OUR DOLLY WOULD NZ JB Willick JI Coppins 2300m 2:01.6

Trainer information updated from 2000 Page 9 of 13
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YEAR

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004 (Fairfield)
2003(Fairfield)
2002(Fairfield)
2001 (Fairfield)
2000(Fairfield)
1999(Fairfield)

YEAR
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994

STAKES
$20,000

$20,000
$12,500
$15,000
$12,000
$6,000
$5,000
$8,000

$10,000
$10,000

STAKES
$75,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,575
$60,505
$60,505
$60,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$40,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$17,500

HORSE

GOOD THANKS

Not Held

MYSTIC HUSH

MY MISSINDEPENDENT
RIGHT INTEREST
JAURIOL
CHOCOLATE GIRL
RUER QUEEN
FROZEN FUNDS NZ
Not held

TWEBBY TWOTTER
RIEGLE ANNE

DRIVER
CW Lang

Kerryn E Manning
GR Sugars

CW Lang

CW Lang

GJ Crone

GW McElhinney
CA McDowell

SK Duffy
PW Sanderson

OAKS - VIC (G1)
3YO FILLY CLASSIC TROT - Raced at Melton, VIC
(Raced at Moonee Valley 1981 — 2009)

HORSE

SHES RUBY ROO
ALDEBARAN KEEPA NZ
QUEEN ELIDA NZ

PINK GALAHS

ROYAL CHARLOTTE
PRETTY MAJESTIC
UNE BELLE ALLURE
HIGH GAIT Nz

MY ARYA NZ

CLAUDYS PRINCESS
HABIBTI NZ

SHES AN IMAGE
ADHESIVE

KAHDON Nz
ALDEBARRAN DREAM NZ
MYSTIC HUSH

MY MISSINDEPENDENT
SOSOCLASSY
JAURIOL

RUNNING PINEVALE
SKYE ROCKET

ZESTA

ADELLAS DASH NZ
TWEBBY TWOTTER
SUNNING NZ

SOLAR FIRE NZ
GALLEONS PARADISE NZ
GAY MONIQUE
RAINBOW BILLIE
MAORIS DREAM

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

GR Sugars

CA Alford

CA Alford

MJ Craven

ZM Phillips

JP Lee

ZM Phillips

CA Alford

AM Butt

Gavin Lang

DJ Butt

CA Lang

Stacey A Towers
MP Jones

DK Douglas
Kerryn E Manning
GR Sugars

GA Lang

CW Lang

Kerryn E Manning
ME Hayes

PH Hornsby
Kerryn E Manning
SK Duffy

KD Townley

KD Townley

GA Lang

JE Mantle

RJ Gleeson

BR Healy

TRAINER
CW Lang

Kerryn E Manning
J Madruga

CW Lang

CW Lang

GJ Crone

PW Carson

RA Shinn

PJ Aylett

TRAINER
Jess A Tubbs
MJ Wallis, BP Hackett
BA Lilley

MJ Craven

PJ Males

AM Golino
AM Golino

NC Molander
BA Lilley

MF Blackmore
DJ Butt

CW Lang

PH Hornsby
MP Jones

CW Lang
Kerryn E Manning
J Madruga
GA Lang

CW Lang

PG Manning
ME Hayes

PH Hornsby
AP Gath

PJ Aylett

DISTANCE RATE
2160m 2:05.8
2160m 2:04.0
2160m 2:05.8
2160m 2:06.9
2160m 2:07.0
2113m 2:11.1
2113m 2:09.8
2113m 2:07.8
2113m 2:09.4
2113m 2:09.0
DISTANCE RATE
2240m 1:59.6
2240m 2:00.1
2200m 2:01.2
2240m 1:59.2
2240m 2:02:1
2240m 2:03:0
2240m 1:59:4
2240m 1:59.5
2240m 2:00.4
2240m 2:01.4
2240m 2:00.8
2240m 2:04.4
2240m 2:02.6
2240m 2:03.5
2575m 2:06.6
2575m 2:06.8
2575m 2:05.8
2575m 2:10.5
2570m 2:07.0
2570m 2:07.7
2570m 2:07.5
2570m 2:03.7
2570m 2:03.0
2540M 2.04.7
2540m 2:08.2
2380m 2:04.3
2380m 2:06.0
2380m 2:10.8
2380m 2:09.9
2380m 2:06.5
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YEAR

1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981

YEAR
2023 (c&g)
(f)

2022 (c&g)
(f)

2021 (c&g)
()

2020 (c&g)
(f)

2019 (c&g)
(f)

2018 (c&g)
()

2017 (c&g)
(f)

2016 (c&g)
(f)

2015 (c&g)
()

2014 (c&g)
(f)

2013 (c&g)
(f)

2012

2011

2010
2009

STAKES

$17,500
$17,500
$17,382
$15,000
$15,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$7,500
$7,500
$7,500
$7,500

STAKES
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$90,000
$90,000
$80,000
$80,000
$70,000
$70,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000

HORSE

MELPARK MAID
BRETON ABBE NZ
CHIOLA'S LASS NZ
CORRANS IMAGE
NELLIE LEWIS
AMELIA HANOVER
RAINBOW'S IDOL
LOCHLEE NORA
Not Held

LUNAR LASS
SHADY PARK
OUR LITTLE GEM
SCOTCH NOTCH

DRIVER

DJ Smith

AD Peace

SL McCaffrey
JK Schischka
BR Gath

AM Sword

RJ Gleeson
DW Davidson

F Evans

S Rothacker
VJ Knight
GA Lang

TRAINER

SIRES STAKES - VIC (G1)

SERIES OF RACES FOR 3YO TROTTERS - Raced at Melton, VIC

(Raced at Moonee Valley 1983 — 2009)
(Raced Colts, Geldings and Fillies together 1983-2012)

HORSE

THE LOCOMOTIVE
SUSAN IS HER NAME
CRAVACHE DOR
REVELSTOKE
PARISIAN ARTISTE
FANCY

IS THAT ABID
MAJESTICAL BELLE
KYVALLEY CLICHY

I AM PEGASUS
ANYWHERE HUGO
MOONSHINE LINDA
DELTASUN
KINVARA SUE
CRUISIN AROUND
ALDEMARAN EVE
FABRICATION
REINA DANZANTE
IMAMENACE
CLAUDYS PRINCESS
BLITZTHEMCALDER
SPIDERGIRL
BRUNELLESCHI
ELEGANT IMAGE
MISTER CASTLETON
CONAROYAL

Trainer information updated from 2000

Known as VicBred Super Sires

DRIVER

NR Jack

MR Pitt

NR Jack

DK Douglas
Tayla J French
Kerryn E Manning
RW Petroff
CA Alford

CA Alford

CA Alford
Gavin Lang
Gavin Lang
Gavin Lang
JP Lee

GR Sugars
GR Sugars

NR Jack

CA Alford

GR Sugars
Gavin Lang
CA Alford

CA Alford

Amy E Tubbs
Kate M Gath
Kerryn E Manning

CT Demmler

TRAINER
WR Potter
Emma J Stewart
AM Golino
AM Golino
AM Ashwood
BP Fitzpatrick
MA Hughes

A Spiteri

BA Lilley

J Vassallo
CD Svanosio
Gavin Lang
TF Young

AM Golino
MA Hughes
AM Golino
DC Abrahams
NC Molander
PL Cormican
MF Blackmore
RA Payne

D Aiken

Amy E Tubbs
AP Gath

JB Tormey
DT Norris

DISTANCE

2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m

2400m
2400m
2400m
2400m

DISTANCE
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2100m

RATE

2:04.4
2:05.8
2:05.3
2:06.8
2:10.2
2:05.0
2:10.2
1:18.8

1:19.9
1:211
1:20.1
1:19.9

RATE
1:58.6
1:58.3
1:56.6
1:57.5
1:57.1
1:59.1
1:58.0
1:59.9
1:59.6
2:01.2
2:00:0
2:01:0
2:01:0
2:00:4
2:00.3
2:00.6
2:00.4
2:01.7
2:03.9
2:02.0
1:59.6
2:00.5
2:02.3
2:01.8
2:01.4
2:02.6
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YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2008 $50,000 DANNY BOUCHEA N Youngson N Youngson 2100m 2:00.8
2007 $50,000 DONTTELLMEHETROTS Kerryn E Manning Kerryn E Manning 2100m 2:03.8
2006 $50,000 STRETCH THE BUDGET PJ Wells CF Bell 2100m 2:03.2
2005 $50,000 TENNOTRUMP Kerryn E Manning PG Manning 2090m 2:05.4
2004 $50,000 BROKE AS USUAL Kerryn E Manning AP Gath 2090m 2:03.4
2003 $50,000 WAGONS NEXT GM Daldy GM Daldy 2090m 2:03.7
2002 $50,000 HAZZA BAZZA DR Wilson GG Mance 2090m 2:01.8
2001 $50,000 OUR FIRST JEWEL PA Ashwood PA Ashwood 2090m 2:02.0
2000 $49,500 SON OF FLAIR RJ Thompson RJ Thompson 2060m 2.05.5
1999 $30,000 WEST TEXAS CRUDE NL Welsh - 2170m 2:03.6
1998 $25,000 GEORGIAN FLIGHT SC Stewart - 2380m 2:05.2
1997 $25,000 THE SLOW COACH GR Whittle - 2380m 2:09.1
1996 $23,250 NOOPY KIOSK BW Alford - 2380m 2:04.1
1995 $23,250 RAINBOW BILLIE RJ Gleeson - 2380m 2:06.7
1994 $23,000 WAGON APOLLO GA Lang - 2380m 2:05.6
1993 $23,250 MELPARK MAID DJ Smith - 2380m 2:05.4
1992 $28,500 MAORI PRINCESS BR Healy - 2380m 2:09.1
1991 $23,750 MAKE MINE GLORY GA Lang - 2380m 2:04.3
1990 $23,500 CORRANS IMAGE JK Schischka - 2380m 2:08.9
1989 $25,000 EXEMPLIFY Gavin Lang - 2380m 2:07.5
1988 $25,000 TABLE CARD GA Lang - 2380m 2:06.7
1987 $25,000 CRUSADER BEAR CL Welsh - 2380m 2:07.3
1986 $18,000 BLOOMFIELD BOY WF Webster - 2380m 1:19.5
1985 $18,000 TUCUMCARI CL Welsh - 2400m 1:19.2
1984 $12,000 JOHN GILBERT G Rothacker - 2400m 1:20.5
1983 $12,000  KIND OF HUSH P Armstrong - 1970m 1:17.8
* Raced at Ballarat
VICBRED PLATINUM HOME GROWN CLASSIC - VIC
3YO CLASSIC TROT - Raced at Melton, VIC

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2023 (c&g) $50,000 IMHAVINAGOODTIME CW Lang CW Lang 1720m 2:00.8
(f) $50,000 SHESAWISH AM Butt NJ Pangrazio 1720m 1:58.1
2022 (c&g) $50,000 HES A HAMMER JI Dickie D Aiken 1720m 1:58.1
() $50,000 MUMPAYSTHEBILLS CT Demmler D P Barnes, B D Barnes 1720m 2:00.2
2021 (c&g) $50,000 CENTRAL OTAGO Kate M Gath AP Gath 1720m 1:58.8
(f) $50,000 PERFECT POLLY CW Lang CW Lang 1720m 2:02.2
2020 Not Held

2019 (c&g) $50,000 KEAYANG IGNITE JP Lee P Lee 1720m 1:59.6
(f) $50,000 RUM JUNCTION XV O'Connor AX O'Connor 1720m 1:59.8
2018 (c&g) $50,000 ALPHA MALE CA Alford Emma J Stewart 1720m 1:57.7
(f) $50,000 FREMARKSPOETRY GA Craven Courtney J Slater 1720m 1:56.8
2017 (c&g) $50,000 JERICHOS TRUMPET NA McCallum ZS Steenhuis 1720m 2:00.3
(f) $50,000  FLING ABOUT ELJ Conroy A Spiteri 1720m 2:021
2016 (c&g) $50,000 MAGICOOL MJ Craven MJ Craven 1720m 2:00.5
(f) $50,000  MIDNIGHTATPINEVALE Amy E Tubbs Amy E Tubbs 1720m 1:59.6
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YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2015 (c&g) $50,000 BIG JACK HAMMER GF Webster GF Webster 1720m 1:59.1
(f) $50,000 MIZURRI CA Alford CN Angove 1720m 2:02.1
2014 (c&g) $50,000 AIMFORTHEMOON CA Alford D Aiken 1720m 2:03.0
(f) $50,000 ALL UNDER CONTROL AM Butt BA Lilley 1720m 2:02.0

VICBRED SUPER SERIES SILVER TROT - VIC
3YO CLASSIC TROT - Race at Melton, VIC

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2023* $20,000 MAJESTIC TOOTH Kate M Gath Kari Males 2180m 2:02.0
2022*** $20,000 ALDEBARAN MISTY RP Duffy GF Webster 2150m 2:02.5
2021** $25,000 HONEY BOURBON CL Rauchenberger CL Rauchenberger 2100m 2:03.5
2020* $25,000 IM READY JET JP Lee AM Golino, JA MacKinnon 2180m 2:00.5
2019 $25,000 JUST BELIEVE ZM Phillips MA Hughes 2240m 2:00.6
2018 $25,000 ALEPPO JEWEL Kerryn E Manning Kerryn E Manning 2240m 2:03.2
2017 $25,000 NIETA NR Jack AM Golino 2240m 2:03.1
2016 $25,000  SOCIAL FIREBALL JJ Caldow Brooke L Hansen 2240m 2:02.7

*Raced at Kilmore **Raced at Geelong ***Raced at Bendigo

Copyright Harness Racing Australia Inc.
All material in this Report is the intellectual property of Harness Racing Australia Inc. It may not be reproduced, copied, stored in a retrieval system,
displayed publicly, transmitted nor utilized for any commercial purposes without permission. The systematic retrieval of any Content to create or
compile, directly or indirectly, a collection, compilation, database or directory without the written permission of Harness Racing Australia is prohibited.

Data included in this Report reflects the current state of the HRA database. While HRA makes every effort to ensure the information in the database
is accurate, no liability is accepted for any errors or omissions.
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